
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028493-2022 

Contract

Procured Service Arrangement for the Provision of
Training

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Supplier Development Programme

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028493

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037494  

Published 11 October 2022, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

131 St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Contact

Kenny Govan

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028493-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028493-2022
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 22

+44 1413333738

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1038
2

I.1) Name and addresses

Supplier Development Programme

Montrose House, 154 Montrose Crescent

Hamilton

ML3 6LB

Email

info@sdpscotland.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1698453651

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382
mailto:info@sdpscotland.co.uk


Page 3 to 22

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sdpscotland.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16527

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.sdpscotland.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16527


Page 4 to 22

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procured Service Arrangement for the Provision of Training

Reference number

21-205

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract to be formed as a result of this tender will be a Procured Service Arrangement
(PSA), which is a hybrid Framework/DPS with multiple service providers and will be open to
suitably qualified and experienced new entrants at all times over its term.

The PSA will be for the provision of a variety of training services across a multi disciplined
organisation, to include IT, Health and Safety, Interpersonal skills, Change Management and
will include more specialised training pertaining to the Rail and general Transport Industry.

Bidders should also note that this PSA will be accessed by the Supplier Development
Programme to procure training providers for the delivery of training to private sector
companies to assist them to bid for Public Sector contracts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000



Page 5 to 22

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

80000000 - Education and training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

80522000 - Training seminars

80530000 - Vocational training services

80531000 - Industrial and technical training services

80531200 - Technical training services

80532000 - Management training services

80533000 - Computer-user familiarisation and training services

80533100 - Computer training services

80540000 - Environmental training services

80550000 - Safety training services

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

80561000 - Health training services

80562000 - First-aid training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 22

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The tender this notice refers to will we advertised as a Procured Service Arrangement (PSA),
which is a hybrid

Framework/DPS with multiple service providers and will be open to suitably qualified and
experienced new entrants at all times over its term.

The PSA will be for the provision of a variety of training services across a multi disciplined
organisation, to include IT, Health and Safety, Interpersonal skills, Change Management and
will include more specialised training pertaining to the Rail and general Transport Industry.

Bidders should also note that this PSA will be accessed by the Supplier Development
Programme to procure training providers for the delivery of training to private sector
companies to assist them to bid for Public Sector contracts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Previous Experience / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

SPT may at any point during the term procure Training Services from the awarded PSA to any
value which are not specifically referenced within the original Scope of Services.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 22

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-691008

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21-205

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:691008-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 22

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 26 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 31 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

4S Bid Limited

164 Farne Drive

Glasgow

G44 5DL

Telephone

+44 7917862142

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acas

2nd Floor West, Student Loans Company, , 100 Bothwell Street

Glasgow



Page 9 to 22

G2 7JD

Telephone

+44 3301093684

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age Scotland

160 Causewayside

Edinburgh

EH9 1PR

Telephone

+44 7808024807

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 10 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catalyst Mediation

Grimmstane House

Forneth

PH10 6SW

Telephone

+44 7733882543

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Caughey Solutions Limited

8 Orchard Court

Longniddry

EH32 0PE

Telephone

+44 1875852403

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 22

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City of Glasgow College

Riverside Campus, Thistle Street

Glasgow

G5 9XB

Telephone

+44 7866108577

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Digital Bricks Learning Ltd

5/10 Dean Bank Lane

Edinburgh

EH3 5BS



Page 12 to 22

Telephone

+44 7976986946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Training and Consultancy (Scotland) Ltd

1 Blythswood Square

Glasgow

G24AD

Telephone

+44 1412222227

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 13 to 22

Cosensa Learning and Development

Adelaide House, 1 Falcon Road

Belfast

BT12 6SJ

Telephone

+44 7513334145

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fife College

Pittsburgh Road

Dunfermline

KY11 8DY

Telephone

+44 8442480115

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 22

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response Training and Consultancy Services Limited

Bank House, High Street

Pershore

WR10 1AA

Telephone

+44 08003102300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

gofastforward

2 Hill Street, EDINBURGH

EDINBURGH

EH2 3JZ

Telephone



Page 15 to 22

+44 1312201180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Indicia Training

9 George Square

GLASGOW

G2 1QQ

Telephone

+44 1412215676

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intend Business Development Ltd



Page 16 to 22

Office 16, Stirling Business Centre, 3 Whitehouse Road

Stirling

FK7 7SP

Telephone

+44 7808294981

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New College Lanarkshire

1 Enterprise Way

Motherwell

ML1 2TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 17 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinnacle Growth Group

42 Bachelor's Walk

Lisburn

BT28 1XN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0E - Lisburn and Castlereagh

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QA Ltd

International House, , 1 St Katharine’s Way

London

E1W 1UN,

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 18 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sibbald Limited (Sibbald Training)

Shona's Way, Sibbald Park

Blackridge

EH48 3BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stewart First Aid Training Ltd

Atlantic House, 45 Hope Street

Glasgow

G2 6AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 19 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Supportive Solutions Ltd

22 Bonnymuir Crescent

Bonnybridge

FK4 1GD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM76 - Falkirk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Synergie Training Limited

Darach House, Stoneyfield Business Park

Inverness

IV2 7PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 20 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T31 Consultancy

2 Munslow Road

Sunderland

SR3 3NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The SkillZone

9 Blackcroft Avenue

Airdrie

ML6 8PU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 21 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Taylor Clarke Partnership Ltd

20-23 Woodside Place

Glasgow

G3 7QL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 22 to 22

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:709698)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sherriff and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Email

glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T03:02:43+0100
	TCPDF




